ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 69

Introduced by Walz, 15.

WHEREAS, the Fremont High School boys bowling team won the 2018 Nebraska High School Bowling Federation Class A Boys State Tournament; and

WHEREAS, the Fremont team members, Cooper Phillips, Camden McKenzie, Cole Macaluso, Nate Stinemates, Garrett Hill, and Chris Emmons, showed remarkable skill, dedication, and perseverance in winning the state tournament; and

WHEREAS, the North Bend Central High School boys bowling team won the 2018 Nebraska High School Bowling Federation Class C Boys State Tournament; and

WHEREAS, the North Bend Central Tiger's Bowling Team exemplified outstanding teamwork and perseverance in winning the state tournament; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Fremont High School bowling team on winning the 2018 Nebraska High School Bowling Federation Class A Boys State Tournament.
- 2. That the Legislature congratulates the North Bend Central High School boys bowling team on winning the 2018 Nebraska High School Bowling Federation Class C Boys State Tournament.
- 3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Fremont High School boys bowling team and to the North Bend Central High School boys bowling team.